
To,

Mr.Dheeraj Ananthoj, Consultant Engineer
Pragati Consultants
# 23-06-87, Hari Bowti,
Near Shali Bunda,
Hyderabad-500 065.

Dear Sir.

Swimming Pool Capacity Adults
Children

Turnover period 6 Hrs

P.S.F. Capacity

Sub: Work Order for Swimming pool equipments lNo.foradult&
3Nos.(sma[) for children for our site Greenwood Residency, Kowkur
Hyderabad.

Ref: 1) Your quotation dated: 24.10..t.1
2) Personal discussions & negoliations on31.,l0.11

RK ORD
ase Div. Copy

90gpm each x 2 nos. (gallons per minute)

; 73,000 gallons (size : 70, x22, x 4, L x b x depth)
1,300 gallons (size :48'x jZ,xZ' Lxbxdepih)

Dt:31.'10.11

Pressure Sand flte
S.No. Particulars Units otv Unit Price

Rs.
Amount

Rs.

1)

2)

3)

Consisting of 2 Nos. lmported Compact FRp
Pressure filter of Diameter B6Omm with
under colleclion drain pipe network
including Multi Port valve. lncluding erection
testing & commissioning of CWG AUSTRALTA/
WATER CO.MINDER/ AUSTRALIA /AUSTRAL

Supply and plumbing connections for 2Hp
[4onoblock pump set of Kirtoskar KOS 218
Series make or equivalenl capable of
delivering 25-30 M3/H Water. The pump shal
be suitable for 415V 3-phase suppty.
(Excluding starter & electricat connections)

lene P

m

made of

PART I

Pressure Sand Filter

Pipelines
a) Surflow Noz?les

Nos

Nos

Nos

12

2

2

82.000.00

15,000.00

1000.00

164.000.00

30,000.00

12,000.00

Contd...2nd page
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S.No. Particulars Units otv Unit Price
Rs.

Amount
Rs.

4)

5)

6)

7\

Brushes/Nets etc., Nos
'l set of Hand Brushes, Leaf rake, deep
bag net

Suction Sweeper Unit: Nos
One portable suction sweeper equipment
comprising of S.S. brush head with flexible
lmported Floating Hose Pipe of somm dia
connecled to the pump and brush with telescopic
handle & including 'l H.P. self priming trolley
mounted pump of Kirloskar make

S.S. Ladders
(made out of S.S. 316L quality 50mm dia pipe

3 step
Grab bars 4 -0" wide

Nos.
Nos.

UndeMater light fixtures in FRP lmported with
100W halogen bulb and 12V slep down
transformer Excluding wire & conneclions.

Nos.

("Minder"/ "Dazzle" brand from Australia )

Total
Ru Three lakhs thi five thousand onl

1

,|

2
12

10

L,S

35,000.00

13,500.00
1,500.00

4,500.00

4.000.00

35,000.00

27,000.00
18,000.00

45.000.00

335,000.00

PART II

Consultancy L.S 35,000.00
Terms & Conditions:

f ,,.

1) a) 25% advance Rs. 80,0001_(Rs. Eighty five thousand onty)
vide Chq. No 473576 dtd. 23.1 1.1 1 drawn on HDFC Bank payable to pragati Consultants
b) 40olo after the ,irst consignment of materials i.e. filter, filter media, ladders erc. .

anive at the site.
c) 20% after erection.
d) 15% after, lesting and commissioning.
e) For consullancy charges -50% now - Rs.'17,000.00 vide chq. No.473577 dld 23.11'.11

drawn on HDFC Bank payable tol[Lg@i.]Ug4thgi bal. 50% on comptetion of a[ wor

Contd,...3rd Page
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2) The above quotalion for rreatment prant does not incrude any civir works rike ,ixing of bars,
ladders, diving boards etc. for which only guidance and superivision will be given for,ixing.

3) Pipe lines required for inlet and ouflet conneclion willhave to be ananged by us.

4) All Taxes included in above Work Order value.

5) Power supply will be made available in the filter plant room by us.

6) Potable waterforlilling the poolwill be ananged by us.

7) Filter plant will be delivered 3 weeks afrer advance is released.

8) Electrical connections for the pump and light fixtures have to be aranged by us.(Fixing of light finures and tadders are to be taken care by us.)

9) 1 Year Warranty on all items from the date of Work Order.

10) Bill in thenameof Greenwood Estates

Thanking you

Yours truly,

For Gree
Contirmed by :

Date :

Sign :
DI ECTOR

l\ q

G

Ler/-



Request for payment ( Promotious and purchase )

\\

-uc 'o"

Division hase i Promotions - Other
Pay to

Tcwards

Description

Amount
0c()

Type of Payment Paymeot U B nce Payment UFull Payment EOtherN4rdvancc P

Pay frorn Company Pay from Project

Payment to be divided Ll Yes EH.{o

Division of Payment

Sl.No. Project Arnount Remarks
I

2

3

4

6

8

9

l0
I{emarks

Prepared by Sign Date

Approved by Sign Date

5.

7.



Request for payment ( Promotions and purchase )

hase Prornotions I Other
Pay to 3
Tcwarrls ft\
Description

Amount go
Type of Payment dvance P Part a !I}t Ba lance a nt Ftr ul Pa 11me t.yme Othervmc v
Pay from Company Pay from Project
Payllent lo be divided [ ]Yes l!l{l-o

Division of Payment

Sl.No. Project Arnount Remarks
I J au.t --U2 ' O

z

3

4

6

9

10.

Remarks :

Prepared lry Sign DateIt
J

Sign Date
/A.

Division

5.

1.

8.

Approved by
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Y\^t\ Ito-drufflrtD

uisition Form
24.10.11DateGREENWOOD ESTATECompany Name:
9.30TimeGREENWOOD RESIDENCYSite & Phase :

26317Req. No.PRAGATHI CONSULTANCYSupplier
27.t0.11Material required before date:

UnitsSizeDescriptionNo
t2 NOSSTDS.S GRAB BARSI

NOSSTD 2S.S. LADDERS2

3

4

5

NOTE: PLEASE ISSUE W.O. TO
PRAGATHI CONSULTANCY FOR POOL
WORKFORGWE SITE.

6

7

8

Remarks:FOR MATERIAL UIRED FOR SWIMMING POOL AREA FOR GWE.

Approved by _RANJITPrepared By
Sign. & Date24.t0.r1Sign.& Date

Re uisition Form

Company Name: Greenwood Estates Date:

Site & Phase : Greenwood Residency Time:

Supplier Req. No

Material requi red before date: ID No.

No Description Quantity Units

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Remarks
Prepared By Approved by

Sign.& Date Sign. & Date

ID No.
Ouantity

Size



G t'VE

To.

VIIORK ORDER
O ngnal I Olfice /opylPurchasgdiv. Copy

//

$4e,/

Dt:31.10.11

Mr.Dheeraj Ananthoj, Consultanl Engineer
Pragati Consultants
# 23-cf.87, Hari Bowli,
Near Shali Bunda,
Hyderabad-500 065.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Work Order for Swimming Pool equipments 1No. for adult &
3Nos.(small) for children for our site Greenwood Residency, Kowkul
lirieraba,f .

Ref: 1) \'our quotation dated: 24.'10.11

2) Personal discussions & negotiations on31.10.1'l

Swimming Pool Capacity Adults
Children

73,000 gallons (size : 70'x 22'x 4'L x b x depth)

1,300 gallons (size : 48' x 12' x 2' L x b x depth)

Turnover period 6 Hrs

90gpm each x 2 nos. (gallons per minute)P.S.F. Capacity
ressure sand filte

S.t'lo. Partic ulars U nits otv Unit Price
Rs.

Amount
Rs.

Nos 2

Nos ?.

Nos 12

82.000.00

15,000.00

1000.00

164,000.00

30,000.00

12,000.00

1)

PART I

Pressule.]9alllEll&L

Consisting of 2 Nos. lmported Compact FRP

Pressure filter of Diameter 860mm with

under collection drain pipe i'6h^,ork
including Multi Pon valve. lncluding erection
iesting & commissioning ot CWG AUSTRALIA/
WATER CO.MINDER/ AUSTRALIA /AUSTRAL

Qjlgugtion Pumo
Suppii and pluinoi,ig corrrreciions ior 2HF

Monoblock pump set of Kirloskar KDS 21t;

Series make or equivalent capable of
delivering 25-30 M3/H Water. The Pump shall

be suitable for 415V 3-Phase supply.
(Excluding starter & electrical connections)

3) Pipelines
a) Surflow Nozzles

iry
/

'at-

made of ro en
Contd... 2nd page

2)



0/,

4,000.00

35,000.00

27.000.00
'18,000.00

45.000.00

335,000.00

& Cond ns:

1) a)25% advance Rs. BO,OOOL-(RS. Eighty five thousand only)
videChq.No473576dtd.23.1t.l1 drawn oI HDFC Bank pa;cb:e to pragati Consullants
b) 4070 afts rhe.first consignmenr of materiats i.e. filter, ,itt; ;;di;, iadders erc. .arrive al the site.
c) 20olo afrer erection.
d\ 15% ater. tes!ir'g anij ccn:,riscicnir,g.
e) For consultancy charges -50% now --Rs.i?,000.00 vide chq. No.473577 dtd23.11.1,1

drawn on HDFC Bank payabre to.]EDher*i443nthgi o'at. soz" on comptetion of a[ wor
Contd....3rd page

S.No Particula rs U nits otv Unit Price
Rs.

Amount
Rs.

4)

6)

5)

7)

Suction Sweeper UniL Nos
One podable suction sweeper equipment
comprising of S.S. brush head with flexible
lmported Floating Hose Pipe of somm dia
connected to the pump and brush with telescopic
handle & including 1 H.P. self oriming troilev
mounted pump of Kirloskar make

S.S. Ladders
(made out of S.S. 316L quality SOmm dia pipe

UndeMater light fixtures in FRp lmported with
100W halogen bulb and l2V step down
transformer Excluding wire & connections.

("Mindei'/ "Dazzle" brand from Australia )

Nos

35,000.00

Three lakhs thi

cha

I

ES

'10Nos

2

4.500.00

Total
five thousand onlRu

Consu

Brushes,/Nets etc.,

3 step
Grab bars 4 -0" wide

13,500.00
1,500.00

PART II

I sel of Hand Brushes, Leaf rake, deep
bag net

L,S 35 000.00

*L

I

I

I

Nos.
Nos.

49b



/ 1

2) The above quotation for treatment plant does not include any civil works like lixing of bars,

ladders, diving boards etc. for which only guidance and superivision will be given for
tixing.

3) Pipe lines required for inlet and oullet connection will have to be arranged by us.

4) All Taxes included in above Work Order value.

5) Power supply will be made available in the filter plant room by us.

6) Potable water for filling the pool will be arranged by us.

7) Filter plant will be delivered 3 weeks after advance is released.

8) Electrical connections for lhe pump and lighl lixtures have to be arranged by us.

(Fixing of light lixtures and ladders are to be taken care by us.)

9) 1 Year Warranty on all items from the date of Work Order.

10) Bill in the name of Greenwood Estates

Thanking you

Yours lruty,

For G Conlirmed by :

Oate .

Sign :GAURANG MODY
DIRECTOR

1J.,

;/

*)-

/I



pragati consultants
SWI]I{}IIN(; POOI,S*PL T J ]T{BING *CIVI I, EN GIN E F] RS

H. No. 23-6$7, Haribowli, Near Shalibanda, Hyderabad_65
Ph : 65702402, Mobile : 9848131574, Email: pragatipools@gmail.com

W\YW.POOLS-PRAGA TICONSULTANTT.COM'' -

DELIVERY A OWLEDGEMEN'I'

Date I t6-02-12
T()

M/S GR-EEI\NryOOD RE,SIDENCY,
KTJWKTI&
H}'DER{BAIi.

KIND ATTN : MR RANJIT

Please kindly acknowledge the receipt of the following materials at your site,

Description of goods quantity

:.,r'i' ; c-1ilfiSltlTAtf," -

C

(
(,

2no{
2 nosz'
2 nos'-

14 nos ---
$ No:

.. l9'aos
/2nos

17v*'(f

RY)

For PRAGA

(AUTHORTS

SULTANTS

lowd: \6\
CfrIECi.:.ED EY

gbbb o^t".,

1
I

+
I

I

i
Qiy:

4(

\rr

l) Compas( FRP sand lilters (t6O mm )
2) Multi pprt valve for Filter
3) Kirlosker Circulating pumps 3 HP(3f E)
4) S.S Grab bars (4'-0" wide).
5) Underqater lights
6)Filter media Sand bags(r@ kgs)
7) Transformers for Underwater lights



Page I of I

Purchase

From:
To:
Sent:
Attach:
Subject:

Sir.

"Pragati Consultants" <pragati'consultants@yahoo in>

<ourchase@mod iProPertles corn>
Irliondav. October 24.2011 'l 04 PM

rr,r pnplonreuwooD RESIDENCY 'pdf
$i',..,ni;d;;';;Jt"-tneen wooD REsrDENCY ' KowKUR

here by fbrwarding the quote for the pool as requested'

regards
D}IEERA.I ANANTFIOJ.

24-Oct I 1



pragati consultants
SWI N{ M I NG POOLS*PLUMBING.TCIVI L EN GI NE ERS
H. No. 23-6-8?, Haribowli, Near Shalitlanda, Hvde rabad-6S

Ph :65702402, Mobile : 9848I315?4, Fax:24522715,
Email : in fofu-'pools-prasatiaon s u I t a n ts.co m,

WWW.PO O LS.PRAGATICO NS ULTANIS.CO M

'to

Srr,

i or,sultancy fees
(NO'r'E: CI\{l- \\'OFl

I i.lp .rg t;rJ qlr(:tol
I(::n(.ly get !ack l0

DATE : 24-10-ll
MODI PROPM.TIES& INVESTM}NT'S (P) LTD'
N4.C. ROAD,

SI:CI-NDRABAD.

KI.LI)_ .\'l-r.\: rlAlr

l'lei. re kinrllv

\

\ ,)a ehere by lonvarding th e quotarion for tlie srvirnning poolat GRFINWOOD
I:L\ IDN{CY KOWKLTR.

SUB : Qriotation lbrswirnmin; pooIequipnrents and
Consultancl,tbrGxu_rr*\x/CODIIFSIDIX{C\,-
KOWKt,R.

notetila al consultancy and s ite visits during civil tvor.ls
ll be charged e*ru

A LI, AI-IUOS 1' COI\,I PLT''1.]D.)

rnc

'l'h:lnk,ng you. t -r)

.0

rQ
b)'

a
,

a
)

I

Iir r l'ii;\ CA TICONSUt.l'AN1'S

\

d.

il

/ (DHEETLU ANANl'lrO,,) Ir>I
J

.\
rD l'9\

,rr

c lcar in rll re spur:ts,and in.ca s r: o la,ri, clari{ic:tt ionplc:sc

;l ,X

v /ir \J

)\
14 vt

a



pragafi consultants
SWI \1 N,I I \ (; POOI,S* PI, LTM B I N(; * CI \/I I, I] N C I N F], F] RS
H. f,,lo. 23-6-87. Haribo$'li. NearShalibanda, Hyde rabad-65

Ph:65'702402, Mobile :9848I31574. FBx : 24522115,
Enail:@.

\1'W W.PO O LS-PRACATIC O NS ULTANTS.C O M

Swimming Pool Capacitv

'l'urnore r Period

PSFCapacity

Dile:24ll0D0ll

73000 gallons + I 300 gallons Toddle pool

(3,30,000 lts) +(5,800 lts)

6 hours

2 Nos of90gpm each.

Contd..2

I)
r tV'"Ir'

0d

h.'
\i\

h
\\

sl.

No.

Partic ul ars Quantitl' Unit

Rate

Amount

I Pressure Sand Fllter

Consisting of 2 No. Compact FRP Pressurc

filter of Diarneter 860mm with under

collection drain pipe network including nnr lti

port valve. Including erection and

co mmig,ed'o n in g(o fCW G A us tra lia / water Co.

/minder)

Kl
flrf

-).--

.170000.00

Circulation Pump

Supply antl plumbing connections tbr 2tIP

nnnoblock purnp set of Kirloskar KDS 218

series make or cquivalcnt capable ofdelivcnng

25-30 M3/H water. The pump shall be

suitable for 415-3 Phase supply.

llgllg Electrical oonnection should be
arranged by the c lient.(excludurg start er

2No. { ' 15000.00 30000 00

v+
c\"

2 No. -a85000.00

/

\ ,rw u-.

0 ". ry
/A

('n



#2#

12000.001000 003 Inlet Nozzles

a) Surflow nozles made of Poly propolene

(PP/)

4uny/I set L.S4

35000.00 35000.00lNo

One portable suction sweeper equipnrnt

conprising of SS brush head with flexible

imported floating hose pipe of 50mm dia

conneotd to the pump and brush with telescopic

handle including I hp self priming trolley

mounted pump of Kirlos kar nnke

) uction s ener unit:

- 27000.00

-18000.00
Zno.

l2no

13500.00.

1500.00 .,

6

(nnde out ofSS 3l6L quality 50mm dia pipe

Three step

C'rab bars 4'-0" wide

SS Ladders:

0()700002tt0' 250.00per

RTT

l0"rvide I .5" th interlocking type grating for the

Overflow channel.

gralrngPP orer o\\'

4sff).00 4s0(x).00
l0

Nos

1 Lhrdernater lisht fi xtures

in FRP imported with 100 W halogen bulb and

l2V step down tmnsforrner (Connections, wiring

etc.. to be arrangedby thocustomer)

("Minder"/Dazle" brand fromAustralia

4,1 r,000.00TOTALV

RUPEES FOI.]R LA l\t)s o\L\'.I

)t{k hi

w
E

\
0

U
\\

^tillr'r5 \

Contd..3

l2Nos.

Brushes/nets etc
One s et ofhand brushes,leafrake,deepbag net

fM
,



Terms and conditions :

PaymentTerms r r'l '
.,>\ + t

l) (q, advance along with confumorder'

2) 6% afterfilter, ladders, frlter nrdia is delivered at the site

#3#

r) 200% after erection testing and commis sioning

.+)

\

* The above quotation for treatntnt plant does not include any civil works like

fixing of bars, ladders, diving boards etc., for which only guidance and

superyIS lon

.i. Pipe lines req

company.

will be given for fxing.

uired for inlet and outlet connectionwill have to be ananged by the

4*bM ["

r {! Jr rh- **xorder (works contract tax).i. Taxes

* Powcr supply shotrld be rnade available in the filtcr plant roorn

.i.Fitterptantwillbedelivered3weeksafteradvanceisreleased.

.1. Electrical connections for the pump and light futures have to arranged by you

(Fixing of tight fixures and ladders are to be taken care by the custonrr)

* 'l'his quotation is valid for a period of I months only

* One year warranty on atl items fiomthe date of erection and commissioning'

Thanking you,

\(

\{\
,,

For PRAGATI CONS [JLTANTS

\J (DHMAJ ANANTHOJ)

6/oafter tes t ing and commis s ioning'

, r'\q
rl

w



Request for pa),rnent ( Promotions and Purchase )

Ir tJ..\ t) rM

Division Purchase I Promotions f Other

Pay to

Towards

t
Description

Amount

Type of Payment :J Balance Pa),rnent Full Payment -Otherart ParAdvance

Pay from Company Pav from Pro ect

Palment to be divided l. Yes o

Sl.No. Project Amount

Division of Payment

Remarks

I t
2 .t0-'1
3

4

5

7

8

9

t0

Remarks : 'a

Prepared by Sign Date

!

Approved by Date

r

4tu?

Cxort,^i!)

t
{"-t-^1"^4

6.

I

-+\

)-



I pragati consultants
SWIMMING POOLS*PLUMBING*CIVIL ENGINEERS

H. No. 23-6-87, Haribowli, Near Shalibanda, Hyderabad-65
Ph': 657O2402, Mobile : 9848131574, Email: pragatipools@gmail.com

WWW.POOLS-PRAGATICONSULTANTS.COM

TO' DATE:27-02-12

M/S MODI PROPERTIES & INVST (P) LTD,
M.G ROAD,
SECUNDRABAD.

KIND ATTN: MR. SOIIAM MODI/MR.GAURANG MODI

SUB : DELTVERY OF FILTERS.PTJMPS.LIGHTS AT GREEI\IWOOD
RE,SIDENCY-KOWKUR

SI&
As per the W.O dated 31-10-ll for the swimming pool works, We have

Supplied the swimming pool equipments like FILTERS, SS grab bars, PUMPS,
FILTER MEDIA,AND LIGHTS and other related materials to the site, Hence we
request you To kindly release the second payment of 407o of the W.O amount
At the earliest.

Thanking you.
FoT PRAGATICONSULTANTS

(DHEERAJ ANANTHOJ)

3rca5
2?\t\L l

dI



yrfi{',
pragati consultants
S}VI ]II ]}I ING POOI,S*PL T I NIB I NG"C I VI L ENGINEERS

H. No. 21G87, Haribowli, Neer Shalibanda, Hyderebed-65
Ph : 65702402, Mobile : 984E131574, Emeil: pragatipools@gmail.com

WWW.POOLS-PRAGATICONSULTANTS.COM

DELIVER\' ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Date
TO

M/S GREENWOOD RESIDENCY,
KOWKU&

HYDERABAD.

KIND ATTN :lvlR. RANJIT

Please kindly acknowledge the receipt of the following ma

Description of goods

:

(.v /\t/

tcrirk it

quantity

l) Compact FRP sand filters (66O mm )
2) Multi port valve for Filter
3) Kirloslier Circulating pu
4) S.S Gyab bars (4'-0'w
5) Underwater lights
6)Filter qedia Sand begs( 800 kgs)
7) Transformers for Underwater lights

eL? e3?gQ?

nos
4

o\
os 11, W\

2 IlOS..z

For PRAGA C SULTANTS

(AUTHORI SI RY)

,r{rr",
4nos/

C.lr(

O.l-\

ur$
0 nos

rfr.o

\4
Seo

oty:

AioE t{ERG lc

lnwd: &bzo

D iiY

oate: l&

#slif,?y"Ilrlr*"'-
I ?B-6.St, "rar, *;; :i ;:: ;

m : oxi:xiitffi . wiiil' i s;, r'
E-md . ais'3nhqlBrffi#,com

s

\\

"Yir
--r,'

,t\
rr1I

,ryD\!r -l
,(

!

fi)

Nt)



Page 1 of 1

Gaurang

From:
To:
Cc:
Sent:
Subject:

"gwe" <gwe@modiproperties.com>
"Purchase" <purchase@modiproperties.com>
"gaurang" <gaurang@modiproperties.com>; "gwe" <gwe@modiproperties.com>
Thursday, April 05,2012 4:52 PM
Swimming pool area machinary errection by Pragathi conyllor gwe

,/

&,4

Dear sir,

\,,,
A. Pragathi consultant Mr. Dheeraj $ completed e+ection work at filtration room at swimming
pool area , now we have started the filtration ynk.

/
Regards, t/
Ranjit

CC

,e@*
{{

)
, 
(r'f '{

,6,
cct8lr fE

T, .+
< .F
q

t,

ffi%

06-Apr-12

Y

A

Art"



GWE

oy,Auon
WORK ORDER

ce CopylPurchase copy

To,

Mr.Dheeraj Ananthoj, Consuttant Engineer
Pragati Consultants
# 23-06-87, Hari Bowti,
Near Shali Bunda,
Hyderabad-500 065.

Dear Sir,

Swimming Pool Capacity Adults
Children

Turnover penod 6 Hrs

P.S.F. Capacity
sure Sand fi

Sub: Work Order for Swimmjng pool equipments 1No. foradult&
3Nos.(small) for children for our site Greenvyood Resldency, Kowkur
Hyderabad.

Ref: 'l) Your quotation dated: 24.10.11
2) Personal discussions & negotiations on31.j0.11

73,000 gallons (size : 70'x 22,x 4,L x b x depth)
1,300 gallons (size :48'x .12,x 2' L x b x depth)

90gpm each x 2 nos. (gallons per minute)

Dt:3'1.10.11.

Unit Price
Rs.

Contd... 2nd pagC

S.No. Particu lars U nits otv Amount
Rs.

1)

2)

3)

Consisting of 2 Nos. tmported Compact FRp
Pressure ,ilter of Diameter 86Omm with
under collection drain pipe network
including Multi Port valve. lncluding erection
testing & commissioning of CWG AUSTRALTA/
WATER CO.MINDER/ AUSTRALIA /AUSTRAL

Supply and plumbing connections for.reHE
Monoblock pump set of Kirloskar KDSJ18_
Sedes make or equivalent capable of-
delivering 25-30 M3/H Water. The pump shall
be suitable for 415V 3-Phase supply.
(Excluding starter & electrical connections)

Circulati on Pump

made of lene

PART I

Pressure Sand Filler

Pipelines
a) Surflow Nozzles

Nos

Nos

Nos

12

/

7'2 82,000.00

'15,000.00

'1000.00

164,000.00

30,000.00

12,000.00

L

I

z7
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Terms & Conditions;

1) a) 25% advance Rs. 80,0001-(Rs. Eighty ttve thousand only)
vide Chq. No473576dtd.23.1'1.11 drawn on HOFC Bank payabte to pragati Consultants
b) 40% afler the lirst consignment of materials i.e. filter, tilter media. ladders etc. .

arrive al the site.
c) 20% after erection.
d) '15% after, lesting and commissioning.
e) For consultancy charges -50% now - Rs.'17,000.00 vide chq. No.473577 dtd23.,l,l.1j

drawn on HDFC Bank payabte tolulj-Dl@i.AlgqlEi bat. 50% on comptetion of a[ wot

Contd..,.3rd page

U

S.No. Particulars Units atv Unit Price
Rs.

Amount
Rs.

4)

5)

6)

7)

Brushes/Nets etc., Nos
I set of Hand Brushes, Leaf rake, deep
bag net

Suction Sweeper Unit:
One portable suction sweeper equipment
comprising of S.S. brush head with flexible
lmported Floating Hose Pipe of 50mm dia
connected to the pump and brush with telescopic
handle & including I H.P. self priming trolley
mounted pump of Kirloskar make

Nos

S.S. Ladders
(made out of S.S. 316L quatity 50mm dia pipe

3 step
Grab bars 4'-0" wide

Nos.
Nos.

UndeMater light fixtures in FRP lmported with
'100W halogen bulb and 12V step down
transformer Excluding wire & connections.

Nos.

("Minder"/ "Dazzle" brand from Australia )

Three lakhs thi five thousand on

1

1

1,
/12

10

L.S

35.000.00

13.500.00
1.500.00

4,500.00

4,000.00

35.000.00

27.000.00
18,000.00

45,000.00

335,000.00

PART II

Consultan s 35,000.00

,u-l

r l
;\,

u

t

Total

L.S.

h Z
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2) The above quotation tor treatment plant does not incrude any civil works like fixing of bars,
ladders, diving boards etc. for which only guidance and superivision will be given for
fixing.

3) Pipe lines required for inlet and ou et connection will have lo be ananged by us.

4) All Taxes included in above Work Order value.

5) Power supply will be made available in the lilter plant room by us.

6) Potable water for tilling the pool will be arranged by us.

7) Filter plant will be delivered 3 weeks after advance is released.

8) Eleclrical connections for the pump and light ,ixtures have to be arranged by us.
(Fixing of light fixtures and ladders are to be taken care by us.)

9) 'l Year Wananty on all items from the date of Work Order.

10) Bill in thenameof Gre€nwood Estates

Thanking you

Yours truly,

For Confirmed by ;

Date :

Sign :

DIRECTOR
RANG

U0(t

V
l) a



Request for pal,rnent ( ,rrtmstlgn5 and purchase )

urchase ! Promo ions U Other

'cd4r,l,)a,r,k

t-

l.*-r 4t ru,
t,
.lAdvance Part Pa'

a;t -ru
ment &rElilanc

{*+,
Full Paym here yment !

lq^Pay from Project

Divi;ion of Paymer t

kb leet-

.6,^.. t,a*'-.

Yes !fi,r

Remarks

r&il

Sig r

Avn t c'.0 t1-

D te

Datergl

4tl

=(
t

Division

Pay to

Towards

Description

Amount V

Type of Paynient

Pay from Corpany A
Payment to be divided

Project

I Qau".c16
lrYV" L4,

3
l4pvc l.,tt <^

4

5

7

9

10. &
Remarks

Prepa:ed by

f,,t,.^'wu" flno
Approved by

l,-

l0
.\D

I

Sl.No. Amount

2.

6.

8.

i



sr,\l\l\lll,{;l,r)rii : I'l I \lBl .(,,, l. i I \,.;l\rI. Il{
H. No.23-6-87, Haribowli, I e.rr Shalitranria. Hlderabad-65
Ph : 657O24O2, Mobile : 984 I I 3l S74, Ema l: pragatigroots@,gnr ait.com

**

TO.
GREEI\IWOOD ESTATES, DATE: t5_4_12
M.G. R()A.D
SECTINDRABAD

KIND ATTN : MR. GAf I<ANG MOD\
SUB : SWIMMING ,0OL AT GR EENWO()D RESIDENCY

SIR,
We have co:npleted all the works of swi nnring pool n GREENWOOD
RESIDEN( Y. KOWKLIR.,as perthe W.O dated 3 lO.l I ar d comrnissioned the
suimming p,rol . Hence we request you r:r kindll. release the bal.,nce payment for
Consuhancl and Filter equipments for tt c sanre nt the larliest V'e are l.ere by
forwarding the BILLS.

Please kindly do the needful s r.

Tnanking you,

For PRAGATI hNru"rnnrc
NI'\

Drfi ERAJ )+rANrr{oJ
,...



\1\ lll\lt'r(i l,t)ifi I ,l,l.l \llll ,(., : I il. I \{,1\l I ll\
H. No. 23-6-87, Haribowli, Iiear Shalibanrla, Hyderabad-65
Ph : 65702402, Mobile : 9841131574, Emait: pragatipoots@,gmail.com

WWW.POOLS-PRA( ATICONSUI,TANTS.( OM

TO,
M/S GREEIYWOOD ESTATES.
M.GR()AD,
SECTJ\DRABAD

S,S I ADDERS(3 STEPS)

GRAB B,ARS 4'WIDE

DATE:15-4-12
BILI,I'.O PC/MPGRE-I

fDI:23546017927

RI F : SWII\INIING POOL A' (IREENWO(ID IIESI )ENCY-KOWKLTR

BILL

Particulars Quant ity AMOUNT

PRE\iSURE SAND FILTER

Compact FRP 860mm DIA( MIN DER) tNo RS 82000/- RS 164)00/-

CIR( IJL,A,TIO\ PT-TMP

IHP (irloskar I Phase 2NO RS 15000/- RS 30010/-

SUR]TLOW NOZZLES l2N' )S RS 1000/- RS 120)0/-

BRL SHESNETS ETC LS RS 4000/- RS 400)/-

SUC IION SWEEPER UNIT l\o RS 35000/- RS 350,10/-

2NO

l2 N( 
'S

RS13500/-

RS ts00/-

RS 27010/-

RS 180.)0/-

LTNDERWATER LTGHTS(I 2Vl 0lW) IO N(,S RS 4500/- RS450t'0/-

TOTAL RS3,35

LESS LADDERS 2 NOS ( NOT SUP|,[.IED). |-.ESS RS 27000/- ',-
TOTAL A F tER DEDL CTION llS 308,000/- z-

<-.-=:-

.000/- r'I

<\ | L --'-

\o.

I

3

4

(r

7

,ll'Pn4' L\

I

I

I

sl. RATE



\\\l\l\lf',(; lj'ilr)l ! i'l I lltll .,(," [' r l.\t;1r;191
H. No.23-6-87, Haribowli, I ear Shalibanrla, Hyderabad-65
Ph : 65702402. Mobile : 9841131574, Ema,l: pragati; rools@,gmail.com

WWW.POOLS-PRA( A'I'ICONSUI TANTS.( OM

LESS PAID

l)Vide Cheque no 473576 dtd

2) Vide cheque no 5EE546 dtd

3) Vide cheque no 639164 dtd
4) Vide cheque no 639665 dtd

23 t t,'11

20 3,'12

9lai12
9lc. il2

BALANCE

RS 80,000i-

RS 134,000/-

RS 50,000r-

RS 17,()007-

RS 27,000/-

( RUPEES TWENTY SEVf,N THO[ S{\DS ONI-Y)

FOR PRAF{rI CONSULTANTS

\ .\ -.\N\ "\. -
(DHEERA.I/rt\6\THOJ)

.//.\

1

,t'');,141"

i

I

I

I

I

I



\\i t\t \ll\(; l'( x)l f t' !,1Bl\. ( l\ rl I \Glrl.l.R''

TO

II . No. 23-6-87, Haribowli, Near S r*libanda, HYderabad-65

Ph : ri5702402, Mobite : 9848131 5 14, Email: PragatiPools(r4gn ail.com

www.PooLS-PRAGATI (.ONSUI,TANI'S.CONT

GREENWOOD ESTATES
DA 'E: 15-4-12

M-CROAD,
SECI.JNDRABAD'

REF S\\ IMMINGPOOL AT GREE\WOOD REiTDENC} -KOWKIJR

BII,I,

CONSULTANCY

TOTAL CONSI]LTANCY FEES

LESS PAYME\T RELEASED

i tv#ffi; ioa:r,sll HDFCDated2'rrl/ll)

( RL PEES EI( iHTEEN THOUSANDS OI' L lJ

1rtt)A' 
(> ,4 ln-

Rs 35.000-00

Rs 17.000-00

BALAN('E RS 18,000-00

For PRAGATI LTANTS

DHEI



\\ l\ \ll).(; l'{!{) .5"t l l \,1}l\(. i l\ i1 1 'r{i \r } ri'-
H. No.23-6-87, Haribowli, Near lihalibanda, H 'derabad-'i5
Ph : 65702402. Mobile : 98481 3l:'7 l. Email: prrgfltipools algrn ail.com

I,ATE:15-04-12

TO
i;nreNwoon REsIDENCy owNE Rs AssocIATIoN.
KOWKUR,
I-IYDERAB,\D.

KIND ATTN: MRSOIIAM MODVMR (;AURANG MODY,.

OUOTATION

FOR MAINTA\ANCE OF ]}IE SWIMMI \G POOL A" GREEN NOOD

RESIDENCY KO\I'KUR,

yL
pooL CAPACITY ?5000 GALLONS( 3'37,000 LITERS).
NO OF FILTERS 2 NOS OF 90 GP\4
POOL AR.EA TOR SUCTION SWEEPII\G 22OO SF-

SUPPLY A\D DOSING OP CHEMIC U-S, MANPoWER }'OR THE

REGULAR PO()L MAINTANANCE OPE|IATIONS Ltri.E FILTER OPERATIONS

SUCTION SW I,EPING OPERATIONS. C} i T MICAL D( )SING {} ID BA -ANCING
FOR THE POOL FOR 3-+ HOURS DAIL\

THE T FOR TIIf,, ABOVE \4ATERIALS AND ST]RVIC ES WILL
RI-IPEtrS TWENTY TH}I}]E ousANDS O\LY) PER

/,1 lt)--

BE
Nto f'

Th{nkrng vou. Sr

u '\)"
.j.!

ry
For P lAG.\T(

\
(DHEERtr {NTHOJ,)

ILTANTS

1'tye
n,
\<t'\,4 &lt-t

-,1L

'1,Jrt'!
,!r

,$

\

{c

I



pE agati c{rElsultan$s
s'w r ryt rlt t nt<; poo L s * P L tr NI BI N G "c Iv I L Els GI N E E RS

H. No. 2348?, Haribowli, Near Shalibanda, Hyde rabad-6-5

;l . 6,57n2nz.uobile : 9848131574, Email: pragetipools@gnail'com

\\'\\'\\'.POOl S-PRAGATICO TANTS,COMNSTII

DATE:15-0+f2 \

{vyTO
bnmxwooo REs,DENCY owNERs AssocIATIoN'

KIND ATTN: MR SOHAM MODI/MR GAURANG MOD

o OT TI N

ru

(DHEERAJ ANTHOJ.)

pool. cAPActTY 75000 GALLONS( 3,37,000 LITERS)'

NOOFFILTERS 2NOSOF90GPM
POOT, NNTA FOR SUCTION SWEEPING 22OO SFT'

SUPPLY AND DOSING OF CMMICALS, MANPOWERFOR THE

REGULARPooLMAtr'ITANANCEoPERATIoNSLIKEFILTERoPERATIoNS
SI]CTION SWEEP1NG OPSNENONS, CHEMICAL DOSING AND BALANCING

FOR TTIE POOL FOR 34 HOIJRS DAILY,

THE TOTAL COST FOR THE ABOVE MATERIALS AND SERVICES WILL

nr ns isoool- ( RUPEES TWENTY TITREE THOUSANDS ONLY) PER

FOR MAINTANANCE OF THE SWIMMING POOL AT GREENWOOD

RESIDENCY KOWKT]R

MONTH.

Th king you
For PRAGA C SULTANTS

r!
\

W\\A 1a

KOWKUR.
FTYDERABAD.

I \r
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Purchase

From:
To:
Sent:
Subject:

Sir,
In response to the a

over from Monday .

"Dheeraj Ananthoj" <pragatipools@gmail.com>
"Purchase" <purchase@modiproperties.com>
Friday, May 17 ,2013 4:20 PM
Re: GwR:response on certain issues raised

bove issue , I have already appointed another skilled person who will be taking

Refer telephonic discussions today had with you regarding pool mai ance at Greenwood
Estates, Kowkur by an unskilled person.

Residents at GWE are not happy with the service of pool main nce boy

As discussed, please replace him with an skilled person immed y who can take care the pool
maintenance on regular basis without any inconvenience to th residents

Please treat this as most urgent

I"

\)

,/

,{*: {

,\ I
0

D.

17-May-13

Sent from my iPhone5 I
I

.On 17-May-2013,at12:41PM, "Purchase" <pursh4sc@Lnodiproperties./om> wrote:
il

Dear Sir, I

Regards
Srinivasa Rao

t" \
)

11" rY
o

(.

tn



Page I of4

soham@modi properties.com

"Purchase" <purchase@modiproperties.com>
17 May,2013 12:41 PM
<pragatipools@gmail.com>
"Soham Modi" <soham@modiproperties.com>; ,'GWE,, <gwe@modiproperties.com>; ,'gaurang,,
<gaurang@modiproperties.com>
Re: GWR:response on certain issues raised

Dear Sir,

Refer telephonic discussions today had with you regarding pool maintenance at Greenwood Estates, Kowkur
by an unskilled person.

Residents at GVVE are not happy with the service of pool maintenance boy.

As discussed, please replace him with an skilled person immediately who can take care the pool maintenance
on regular basis without any inconvenience to the residents.

From:
Date:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

gFul
\*

I^r.'y*
5rr*

--- Original Message ---
From: gtgc
To; Purchase
Cc: Soham Modi
Sent: Friday, May 17 , 2013 12:02 pM
Subject: Fw: GWR:response on certain issues raised

regards

J.Raambabu
Admin-Greenwood

--- Orlginal Message ----
From: glgg
To: Purchase
Cc: pragatipools@gmail.com
Sent: 15 May, 20'13 10:49 AM
Subject: Fw: GWR:response on certaln issues raised

Dear Srinivasa rao sir,

Swimming pool maintenance at GwE site is sinking down daily by daily, where as customers are not happy
with the guy who is cleaning and filtering, even he doesn't know how many types of chemicals will be used
for and the levels.

As i already informed that the person who is appointed by Mr.Dheeraj was (Mannem earth worker) not an
skilled person, kindly requesting you to look in to the matter and suggest Mr.Dheeraj to appoint one skilled
person for maintenance.

Copy to Soham sir

Dear Srinivas Rao sir,

l8-May- 13

AP ffl

Please treat this as most urgent.

Regards
Srinivasa Rao

rv

*



tlequest for payment (Promotion and Purchase)

Division fl Purchase ! promotion Iother
Pay to
Towards

Description
IA

U

Amount Pr. t {.em/,-.
Type of payment fl Advance ! y'art Payment f| Balance Payment [}-rutt iiymEnt! ottrer

Pay from company Cnn n a- Pay from Project

Payment to be divided Yes ny.'
Remarks:

Prepared by M.J ,\r.io sign l-J,W. D^t" .4,4n ^l t z
I 1 rt2

Approved by N'tr-"'--ct--t-- sisn/L. [6r L-lL Date rrl,^lt:



Request for payment (Promotion and purchase)

Diuision Promotion f] otherPurc ha se

Pay to
Towards

rVDescription

Amount

Type of payment ull Payment I otherAdvance Part Payment Balance Payment

Pay from company Pay from Project
Payment to be divided Yes

Re m a rks:

Prepared by Sign Date f_1

Approved by l'( Sign r-4- Date L:\ D



Request for payment (Promotion and purchase)

urchase Promotion I Ottrer
Pay to
Towards

Description

Amount

Type of payment ! advance ! Balance Payment PaymentPa rt Payment

Pay from company Project
Payment to be divlded Yes

Remarks:

b

Prepared by Sign ate I ?

Approved by -/r..l.C.xuNA-^t''l Sign /L t-L- Date t{

Division

Other



DEBIT VOUCHER

GRDENWOOD RESI DENCY OWN ERS ASSOCIATION
Sy. No. 2021o206, Kowkoor, Bolarum, Secunderabad - 500 010.

Voucher No

Nc Date

Prepared by Approved by fL $--(,*^eceiver's signature

j

Rs PPaid to

towards

11-

It,

t (, Dao

Drawn on BankDatedCheque No

Paid by

P%

Rupees

Cheque

@



DEBIT VOUCHER

GREENWOOD RDSIDENCY OWNERS ASSOCIATION
Sy. No. 2O2lo206, Kowkoor, Bolarum, Secunderabad - 500 010.

t

Prepared epp,oveo oylu'lv{* Receiveis Signatu16

)

PsRsPaid to

toward3
u

\U

ul&tuo

0alfun
Cheque No

Paid by

Dated
Cheque

@

rl

I

Voucher No.

ffc. Date :

I

l

Ruoees S f-'+l^F-an *f,.',. ^",,^^l a A

Drawn on Bank

I

I



Request for payment ( Promotions and Purchase )

\

)

Division g4urchase t-f Promotions I Other

Pay to
lt

Towards

Description

Amorlnt

f Payment)pe #dvance LJ Part Fayment - aatance Paynent Ufull fayme* :Other
Pay from Company Pay from Project 4 wDort
Payment to be divided

Sl.No. Proj ect Remarks

Di ision of Pavment

-:Ye s I No

&. t*.vn l- lr=*"**- l- Ak I ta6'tL-
2 I

3

4

5

6

7

9

10.

Remarks
L

Prepa 'ed by Sign t)ate

Mfdn^ L-
Apfirot i,ed by 7 I slgn a

ttd

Amount

L

I

I

it.

I

l./,^\r

I

Iil



fvlr. wm1 W au^.,-- etNro^o Atrtee*.h'o,n

Voucher No

OateAlc

Prepared by Approved by Receiver's Signature

PsRs.Paid to

towards

Rupees

4l/ ,11 ro

Drawn on BankDatedCheque No
Cheoue

.wPaid by w@,9

I

DEBIT VOUCHER

tE*
t



To,
Mr. Dheeraj Anantoj,
M/s Pragati Consultants,
#23-6-87, Hari Bowli,
Hyderabad - 65.

Year

ltt Year

2nd Year

3'd Year

4th Year

5s Year

odv
D

Pool - ri

Increase in o%

5%

7%

f

Charges

Rs. 18,000-00

Rs. 18,900-00

Rs.20,034-00

Rs.21,436-00

Rs. 22,937-00

Date: 21.06.2012

/vAR^ R^sL)

Ur),^Y-

Greenwood Estates, .

Kowkur.

Dear Sir,

AMC charges for swimming pools - 2 nos. (Adults - 73,000 gallons & children 1,300
gallons) at Greenwood Residency, Kowkur site has been finalised by Mr. soham tvtJi.
Details are as follows:

6%

7%

for

r .- Acknowledgedby

Sign:

Date:
C

)1 t\(

\

---->)



0

Greenwood Estates, .

Kowkur

Date:21.06.2012

Dear Sir,

AMC charges for swimming pools - 2 nos. (Adults - 73,000 gallons & children r,300
gallons) at Greenwood Residency, Kowkur site has been finalised by Mr. Soham Modi.
Details are as follows:

To,
Mr. Dheeraj Anantoj,
IUls Pragati Consultants,
#23-6-87, Hari Bowli,
Hyderabad - 65.

Year

l't Year

2nd Year

J I CAT

4th Year

5th Year

for Greenwo Estate

Swimming Pool - Praeati Consultants maintenance charses

Increase in o% Charges

- Rs. 18,000-00

5% Rs. 18,900-00

6% Rs.20,034-00

7% Rs.21,436-00

7% Rs.22,937-00

odGa

Acknowledged by

sign, t -6 et A&k
o^,",21!tIvu

e-kiA)

\n cM
I ----'+r

I

Director
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)wlmm Pool sizes and Annual Maintenance

5 fl'utr Jf,oo1 /?,0'
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I./\ b un/

tl
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1

S.No Site Pool Size AMC % of hike
in Gallons Amount

1 SOB 20000 7500 7
2 PMR 24000 8500 7

3 l\il F H 40000 8500 7
4 GWE 7s000

ITIIIIITIT
II

every]earI

/')-
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Swimmin Pool sizes and Annual Maintenance C

S,ro

lL (- t/w
.-0/

--->> rlg

h;p*4v^ a- )i'v1tu,, tv"'(

Nil

S,NO Site

oddler
770' x4'

Pool size
Adult

1050' x 4'
15' x 2'

3'X 18"
s',X 18- 8500

7500

A[4C
Amount

of hike

7
7

SOB
PI\,4R

1

2

3

4l
MFH
GWE 3200' x4'

1 50' x 2'
450', x2'

z',X 18'-

\

\

0,
Uv

,P P
I
I I,

7


